PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3371513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELITE STORAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC	05/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX STAMPING GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	6100 EMMANUEL DRIVE, SW
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6595379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

770-429-1499 Phone: Email: Idharrell@mijs.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH D HARRELL

Address Line 1: MOORE INGRAM JOHNSON & STEELE

Address Line 2: 326 ROSWELL ST

Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH D. HARRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth D. Harrell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Phoenix stamping#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035730 FRAME: 0049

503324895

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elite Storage Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 1118 West Spring Street, Monroe, GA 30655, is the owner of all right, title and interest to United States Patent No. 6,595,379 entitled "Lock for Preventing Inadvertent Removal of a First Frame Component of an Adjustable Storage System from a Second Frame Component of the Adjustable Storage System and the Adjustable Storage System", (the '379 Patent); and

WHEREAS, Phoenix Stamping Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 6100 Emmanuel Drive, SW, Atlanta, GA 30336, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the '379 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '379 Patent and any reissue, renewal and/or extension thereof, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assigner agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including, without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

Date:	05/13	/2015
_	7	/

Elite Storage Solutions, LLC

ву:_____

Title: Vive President

Diboux STAMPING GOOD, LLC.

And Stanling Grave, Lic.

WAME: BELLION CHAPMAN

אנדייטייד PATENT REEL: 035730 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 05/28/2015